



**Orient Ceratech Limited**  
(Formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited)  
An Ashapura Group Company

Ref No.: Orient/Stock Exch/Letter/447

May 30, 2025

**The Dy. General Manager,  
Corporate Relations & Services Dept.,  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 023.**

**The Dy. Gen. Manager,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,  
Corporate Relations Dept.,  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.**

**Scrip Code: 504879**

**Scrip Code: ORIENTCER**

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication – Extract of Financial Results**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Newspaper Advertisement of the Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, published in the Newspapers viz. Free Press Journal & Navshakti.

This is for your information and record.


Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,


**FOR ORIENT CERATECH LIMITED**


**SEEMA SHARMA  
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER  
Encl: as above**


CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd Office: B7, 5th Floor, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063. CIN: U65910MH1997PLC253897, Tel No: 022 26532160, Fax: 022 26532215, website: www.citicorpfinance.co.in			
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (INR in lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
		Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	58,611	45,442
2	Net Profit/(+)(Loss/-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,772	27,053
3	Net Profit/(+)(Loss/-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,772	27,053
4	Net Profit/(+)(Loss/-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,000	23,697
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29,059	23,614
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs 7.50 each, fully paid)	289,330	289,330
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	136,392	135,260
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net worth	426,722	424,590
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	436,065	143,197
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note No. 5)	1.02	0.34
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS)		
	Continuing operations		
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.75	0.61
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.75	0.61
	Discontinued operations		
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	NA	NA
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	NA	NA
14	Security Cover	2.87	1.48
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
NOTES:			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in.).			
2. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in.).			
3. The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.			
4. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025.			
5. Debt Equity Ratio= Outstanding Debt + Net worth			
6. Net worth= Paid up share capital + Reserves - Deferred Revenue Expenditure			
7. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current financial period/quarter figures.			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Citicorp Finance (India) Limited			
Place: Mumbai		Sd/- Vivek Gomes Managing Director	
Date: May 29, 2025			

UNI ABEX ALLOY PRODUCTS LTD.					
CIN NO : L27100MH1972PLC015950 REGISTERED OFFICE: LIBERTY BUILDING, SIR VITHALDAS THACKERSEY MARG, MUMBAI 400 020 E-mail: companysecretary@uniabex.com   Website: www.uniabex.com Tel: 022-2208 4436   Fax: 022-2208 2113					
Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2025					
[₹ in Lacs except Earnings Per Share]					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2025 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,263.38	4,306.20	3,490.36	20,006.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,651.89	772.14	467.55	4,522.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,651.89	772.14	467.55	4,522.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,264.25	528.87	343.53	3,357.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,245.07	528.87	351.63	3,338.12
6	Equity Share Capital	197.50	197.50	197.50	197.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			13,964.41	11,120.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	64.01*	26.78*	17.39*	169.99
	2. Diluted:				179.54
* Not annualised					
Notes:					
1	The financial results ("statement") are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The statement is reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 May 2025.				
2	Considering the nature of operations and the manner in which the chief operating decision maker of the Company reviews the operating results, the Company has concluded that there is only one operating segment "Alloy and Steel Castings" as per Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments". Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.				
3	The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the years then ended and the year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to a limited review.				
4	The Board of Directors has recommended final equity dividend of Rs.35 per share (350% of the face value of Rs. 10 each) for the financial year 2024-25. The payment of dividend is subject to Shareholders approval in the Annual General Meeting. During the current year, shareholders had approved a final dividend of Rs.25 per share (250% of the face value of Rs.10 each) for the financial year 2023-24 in the Annual General Meeting held on 12 September 2024, which was recommended by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10 May 2024. The final dividend was paid on 19 September 2024.				
5	The figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped/recast/rearranged to render them comparable with the figures of the current period/year which are not considered material to the Statement.				
6	The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.uniabex.com and also at BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com. The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.				
7					
Place: Mumbai		Sd/- F.D. Neterwala Chairman		For Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited DIN: 00008332	
Date : 28 May 2025					

GRAND FOUNDRY LIMITED					
CIN: L99999MH1974PLC017655 Regd Office: 327, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034. Ph. No. 022-23526316; E-mail Id:-cs@gfsteeel.co.in; Website: www.gfsteeel.co.in					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025					
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
Particulars	Results for the Quarters Ended			Year to date figures for the year ended	Previous year ended
	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2.05	0	1.59	2.05	2.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(15.78)	(15.05)	(13.14)	(68.06)	(51.38)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, (after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(15.78)	(15.05)	(13.14)	(68.06)	(51.38)
Prior Period items	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	5.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(15.78)	(15.05)	(13.14)	(68.06)	(56.50)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15.78)	(15.05)	(13.14)	(68.06)	(56.50)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 4 per share)	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet date	(1,780.67)	(1,764.89)	(1,712.61)	(1,780.67)	(1,712.61)
Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.22)	(0.19)
1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter					
2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held as on 28th May 2025. Audit under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been carried out by statutory auditors of the company. The auditors have expressed and unqualified report on the above results"					
3. The previous period and year figures have been grouped/reclassified wherever necessary.					
4. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect to full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the year end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.					
For Grand Foundry Limited Shivani Jain Director/Chairman DIN: 10187386					
Place: Delhi					
Date: 29-05-2025					

LAKHOTIA POLYESTERS (INDIA) LIMITED			
CIN: L17120MH2005PLC155146 Registered Office: 158/159, Samartha Sahkariudyogik Vasahat Ltd, Pimpal- Gaon (Baswant) Tal Niphad Dist Nashik MH 422209 Tele Nos.: 02550 - 252300; Website: www.lakhotiapoly.in , Email id: info@lakhotiapoly.in			
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year Ended on March 31, 2025			
(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)			
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		31-03-2025 (Audited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,135.32	2,463.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	497.75	211.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	497.75	211.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	397.33	108.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	258.19	383.64
6	Equity Share Capital	1,047.40	1,047.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	2.47	3.66
	2. Diluted:	2.47	3.66
Note			
1. The above Audited financial results for quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on May 28, 2025			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 . The full format of the standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e. www.lakhotiapoly.in or can be accessed by scanning QR Code.			
Place: Nashik		Sd/- Madhusudan Lakhotiya Managing Director DIN:00104576	
Date: May 28, 2025			

THE BYKE HOSPITALITY LIMITED						
Reg Office : Sunil Patodia Tower, Plot No 156 - 158, J.B. Nagar, Andheri ( East), Mumbai - 400099 CIN NO : L67190MH1990PLC056009   Tel No : +91-22-6707 9666; Fax : +91-22-6707-9959 Website : www.thebyke.com   Email Id: investors.care@thebyke.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025						
Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2025 (Audited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,727.82	2666.88	2,328.77	9902.00	8512.70
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Item and Extra ordinary Item)	140.15	61.18	190.82	439.52	370.98
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	76.86	104.85	224.50	459.46	564.68
4	Other Comprehensive Income (net of Income Tax)	- 6.29	-	- 0.07	- 6.29	- 0.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income	70.56	104.85	224.42	453.16	564.61
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.10/-)	5,227.93	5227.93	4,689.78	5227.93	4689.78
7	(i) Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	0.14	0.20	0.54	0.90	1.39
	(b) Diluted	0.14	0.20	0.54	0.90	1.39
Notes:						
1. The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company, Bilimoria Mehta & Co., Chartered Accountants, have audited the above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. There is no qualification in the report issued by the statutory Auditor.						
2. The above results are prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
3. The Board in its meeting held on January 04, 2024 made the allotment of 123,00,000 share warrants upon receipt of amount of Rs.1,383.75 Lakhs on January 02, 2024 towards 25% of the total consideration. In this regard, the warrant holders have paid the part consideration and have applied for exercising their rights for conversion of warrants into equivalent number of Equity Shares. The Securities Allotment Committee of the Company in its meeting held on March 01, 2024 allotted 68,00,000 Equity shares, consequent upon the conversion of 68,00,000 Warrants issued earlier for Rs. 45/-, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to Rs. 22,95,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Ninety-Five Lacs only) at the rate of Rs. 33.75 (Rupees Thirty Three and seventy five paise Only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per warrant) from the allottees. The necessary corporate action with depositories and Listing approvals from Stock Exchange was obtained and the shares were credited to the respective allottees account. On July 11, 2024, the Company received amount of Rs. 18,16,25,625/- towards the balance amount (i.e.75% of the consideration) against allotment of 53,81,500 equity shares made on July 11, 2024 on conversion of 53,81,500 warrants from the applicants of the aforesaid warrants. Accordingly, the Securities Allotment Committee of the Company in its meeting held on July 11, 2024 has allotted these equity to both the Promoter and Non-Promoter Group. The necessary corporate action with depositories have been duly completed. Furthermore, the listing approval and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges were obtained on November 4, 2024, and November 25, 2024, respectively. Consequent to this conversion of warrants/allotment of equivalent Equity Shares, 1,18,500 warrants remain pending for conversion and these warrant holders are entitled to get their warrants converted into Equity Shares of the Company by paying remaining 75% i.e., Rs. 33.75 per warrant within 18 months from the date of warrant allotment. Failure to exercise this option within the specified timeframe i.e. within 18 months from the issuance of the warrants will result in forfeiture of the amount, as per the terms outlined.						
4. The Company is engaged in Hospitality business, consequently the Company does not have separate reportable business segment for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.						
5. The figures of the previous year 1 period have been regrouped 1 rearranged to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.						
6. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 as reported In these financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial years and the published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year.						
7. The above results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.thebyke.com and also on website of BSE, NSE & MSE.						
Place : Mumbai		Sd/- (Anil Patodia)				
Date : May 28, 2025				Chairman & Managing Director - DIN - 00073993		

		<h1>ORIENT CERATECH LIMITED</h1> <p>(Formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited) CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531 Regd. Office: Lawrence &amp; Mayo House, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra. Tel. No.: + 91 - 22 66221700 Fax : + 91 - 22 22074452 Investors Relations E-mail ID: <a href="mailto:investor@oalmail.co.in">investor@oalmail.co.in</a> Website: <a href="http://www.orientceratech.com">www.orientceratech.com</a></p> <h2>Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025</h2> <p>(₹ in Lacs)</p>									
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		(Note 4)		(Note 4)		(Note 4)		(Note 4)		(Note 4)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,751.19	7,629.47	8,611.82	33,937.05	32,248.45	8,548.67	7,549.21	8,389.53	33,095.43	31,639.17
2.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax & Exceptional items	365.61	324.01	462.36	1,290.50	1,793.54	457.75	214.69	479.80	1,320.91	2,027.26
3.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax	365.61	324.01	462.36	1,290.50	2,220.75	457.75	214.69	479.80	1,320.91	2,433.25
4.	Net Profit for the period / year after Tax	285.57	240.40	371.85	961.49	1,710.57	346.84	170.00	429.33	992.59	1,901.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	340.92	234.07	284.53	997.87	1,649.83	404.85	162.64	334.43	1,028.33	1,836.51
6.	Equity Share Capital (Including Shares Forfeited ₹ 0.13 Lacs)	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	26,738.66	26,039.89	-	-	-	27,100.43	26,371.21
8.	Earnings / Loss Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 1/- each)										
	Basic	0.24	0.20	0.31	0.80	1.43	0.29	0.14	0.36	0.83	1.59
	Diluted	0.24	0.20	0.31	0.80	1.43	0.29	0.14	0.36	0.83	1.59

**NOTES:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's Website [www.orientceratech.com](http://www.orientceratech.com).

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Orient Ceratech Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2025, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditor have issued an unmodified Audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of ₹ 0.25 per equity share of ₹ 1 each (i.e 25%) for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2025, subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31<sup>st</sup> March are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March and the published unaudited year to date figures upto 31<sup>st</sup> December.
- The complaints from investors / shareholders for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2025: Received - Nil; Disposed - Nil; Closing Balance - Nil.



Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 28, 2025

For Orient Ceratech Limited  
Sd/-  
Manan Shah  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 06378095)





## डेक्कन गोल्ड माईन्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल६५१००एमएच१९८४पीएलसी०३४६६२  
नोंदणी कार्यालय : ५०१, आकृती स्ट्रेट सेंटर, रोड क्र. ७, एमआयडीसी, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००९३  
दूर. क्र. : ०२२-६२६०६८००, फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-६२६० ६८००  
ई-मेल : info@deccangoldmines.com वेबसाईट : www.deccangoldmines.com

### मार्च ३१, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वित्तीय वर्षासाठी लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

मार्च ३१, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वित्तीय वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ("वित्तीय निष्कर्ष") गुरुवार, मे २९, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांचे संबंधित सभेमध्ये कंपनीच्या लेखापरिक्षण समितीने पुनःशुद्धीकरण केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.

वित्तीय निष्कर्ष सह लेखापरिक्षण अहवाल <https://deccangoldmines.com/outcome-of-board-meeting/> येथे कंपनीची वेबपेज आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ची वेबसाईट म्हणजे [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वर टाकले आहे. आणि खाली दिलेल्या क्यूआर कोड स्कॅन करून मिळवता येईल.



स्थळ : मुंबई  
दिनांक : मे २९, २०२५

डेक्कन गोल्ड माईन्स लिमिटेड करिता

सही / -  
एस. सुब्रमनियम  
पूर्ण वेळ संचालक,  
डीआयएन : ०६३८९१३८

### आयर्नवूड एज्युकेशन लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्र. : एल६५१०एमएच१९८३पीएलसी०३०८३८  
नोंद. कार्यालय : ७०-सी, केएचआयएल हाउस, नेहरू रोड, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०९९  
वेबसाईट: [www.ironwoodworld.com](http://www.ironwoodworld.com), ईमेल आयडी: [cs@ironwoodworld.com](mailto:cs@ironwoodworld.com), संपर्क क्र.: ०२२ २२६३१८३४

३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

र. लाखात (समभाग आणि प्रति समभाग माहिती यागळून अन्यथा कळवले नसल्यास)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१ मार्च, २०२५	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२५	३१ मार्च, २०२४
		लेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून महसूल	९५.२५	९३.८४	१४७.१५	३४६.४८	४०६.५३
२	अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि करपूर्व नफा / (तोटा)	(५०.९८)	(४८.२६)	(१९.७२)	(६३.३४)	(१५९.०२)
३	करपूर्व नफा / (तोटा)	(८७७.६८)	(१७२.२८)	(५७३.४१)	(१,०१४.०६)	(६०१.२१)
४	कालावधकरिता करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)	(८७८.८६)	(१७२.२४)	(५७४.९८)	(१,०१५.१५)	(६०२.६९)
५	कालावधकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न / (तोटा)	(८७६.७६)	(१६२.८५)	(५७७.२४)	(१,००७.४८)	(६१७.३९)
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल	१,५०६.९०	७९०.७७	७९०.७७	१,५०६.९०	७९०.७७
७	पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून राखीव		-	-	६४६.३८	(१९३.५७)
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अवार्शिक)					
	(१) मुलभूत	(१०.२५)	(२.१८)	(७.२७)	(११.८४)	(७.६२)
	(२) सौमिकृत	(१०.२५)	(२.१८)	(७.२७)	(११.८४)	(७.६२)

टिपा: १. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखा परिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित केले होते आणि २८ मे, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजुरी दिली आहे. २. सद्य वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत वित्तित कंपनीन् (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड) नियम, २०१५, (इंड एएस) ला अनुसरून बनविलेले आहे. इंड एसएकडे स्थित्यंततत्वा तारीख १ एप्रिल, २०१६ आहे. सद्य निष्कर्ष सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लीगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ सहवाचना सेबी परिपत्रक दिनांकित ५ जुलै, २०१६ ला अनुसरून बनविलेले आहे. ३. ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठीच्या अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संक्षिप्त विवरण

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१ मार्च, २०२५	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२५	३१ मार्च, २०२४
	लेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
प्रवर्तनातून महसूल करपूर्व नफा / (तोटा)	५८.५१	५७.०३	५५.९९	१८७.४३	१५८.४२
करपत्राचा नफा / (तोटा)	(८२७.१३)	(१५०.४६)	(५६८.९६)	(१,०२७.८०)	(५५३.९३)
एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न / (तोटा)	(८२८.३८)	(१५०.४३)	(५७०.५३)	(१,०२८.९६)	(५५५.४१)

४. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लीगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाच्या अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील माहिती एक उतरा आहे. ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षा साठीच्या अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट [www.ironwoodworld.com](http://www.ironwoodworld.com) वर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.



संचालक मंडळासाठी आणि वतीने

टिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक : २८ मे, २०२५

सही / -  
नितीश नागोरी  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
डीआयएन: ०९९७७५४३

## ION EXCHANGE

Refreshing the Planet

Regd. Office: Ion Exchange (India) Limited, Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | [www.ionexchangeglobal.com](http://www.ionexchangeglobal.com) | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2025 Unaudited (Refer note 4)	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited (Refer note 4)	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	78,511	64,993	73,465	2,54,006	2,18,004
2.	Other income	1,515	1,076	1,703	5,115	4,704
3.	Total income	80,026	66,069	75,168	2,59,121	2,22,708
4.	Profit before tax	8,524	7,293	9,434	28,802	27,435
5.	Net profit after tax	6,458	5,333	7,175	21,448	20,410
6.	Total comprehensive income	6,517	5,310	7,264	21,440	20,322
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share)	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467
8.	Other equity				1,25,564	1,05,968
9.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) [Refer notes 3]					
a)	Basic EPS (INR)	5.253	4.338	5.837	17.447	16.603
b)	Diluted EPS (INR)	5.253	4.338	5.837	17.447	16.603

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2025 Unaudited (Refer note 4)	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited (Refer note 4)	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	83,456	69,051	78,181	2,73,711	2,34,785
2.	Other income	1,484	835	1,685	4,861	4,388
3.	Total income	84,940	69,886	79,866	2,78,572	2,39,173
4.	Profit before tax	8,524	6,919	9,540	28,448	26,736
5.	Net profit after tax	6,324	4,959	7,245	20,825	19,536
6.	Total Comprehensive Income	6,416	4,868	7,305	20,842	19,508
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share)	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423
8.	Other equity				1,19,365	1,00,368
9.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) [Refer notes 3]					
a)	Basic EPS (INR)	5.344	4.096	6.140	17.530	16.534
b)	Diluted EPS (INR)	5.344	4.096	6.140	17.530	16.534

#### NOTES:

- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of INR 1.50 [150%] per equity share having face value of INR 1 each for the financial year ended 31st March 2025.
- The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 28th May 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th May 2025. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 23,689,390 equity shares of INR 1 each and 46,750 equity shares of INR 1 each held by ICI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HML Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively.
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December of the respective years which were subjected to limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025 are available on the stock exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) as well as on the company website at [www.ionexchangeglobal.com](http://www.ionexchangeglobal.com).



For Ion Exchange (India) Limited

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> May 2025

Rajesh Sharma  
Executive Chairman  
Indarneel Dutt  
Managing Director



## EPIC ENERGY LIMITED

Regd Office: Office No.206, A- Wing, Gokul Arcade, Swami Nityanand Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 057, Maharashtra  
Email: [info@epicenergy.in](mailto:info@epicenergy.in), Tel.: +91-22- 8419988262 CIN: L67120MH1991PLC063103

### EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2025

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024
	Standalone (Audited)		Consolidated (Audited)			
(1) Total Income from operations (net)	238.21	426.55	151.98	238.21	426.55	151.98
(2) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	40.13	103.36	23.62	37.11	100.34	23.62
(3) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	40.13	103.36	23.62	37.11	100.34	23.62
(4) Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	65.54	131.73	24.50	63.26	129.28	24.50
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	65.54	131.73	24.50	63.26	129.28	24.50
(6) Equity Share capital	721.15	721.15	721.15	721.15	721.15	721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	84.70	84.70	(47.03)	83.50	83.50	(47.03)
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(i) Basic	0.91	1.83	0.34	0.88	1.79	0.34
(ii) Diluted	0.91	1.83	0.34	0.88	1.79	0.34

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For EPIC ENERGY LIMITED

Mumbai  
27.05.2025

Sd/-  
Director



## कोंकण रेलवे कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकारचा उपक्रम)

CIN: U35201MH1990GOJ223738

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : बेलापुर भवन, सेक्टर ११, सी.बी.डी. बेलापुर, नवी मुंबई - ४००६१४.

३१ मार्च २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि कालावधीसाठी स्वतंत्र आर्थिक परिणाम नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया सोबत केलेल्या लिस्टिंग करारानुसार

(२ लाखात)

अ. क्र.	विवरण	संपलेले त्रैमासिक	संपलेले त्रैमासिक	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष
		३१-०३-२०२५ लेखा परीक्षित	३१-०३-२०२४ लेखा परीक्षित	३१-०३-२०२५ लेखा परीक्षित	३१-०३-२०२४ लेखा परीक्षित
१	परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,१०,९९९.३६	१,४१,६४७.२६	४,२०,२६६.५६	४,७०,४९४.७८
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) ( कर अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	४,७५८.२७	१५,४३४.९८	१३,७६८.९७	३२,९२६.२१
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्वी निव्वळ नफा/तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	४,७५८.२७	१५,४३४.९८	१३,७६८.९७	३२,९२६.२१
४	कालावधीसाठी कर पश्चात निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	४,७५८.२७	१५,४३४.९८	१३,७६८.९७	३२,९२६.२१
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/तोटा) या (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून	१८३.२२	६,३८८.९२	२,१४१.१८	२५,८८८.७०
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल	२,३५,१३३.६२	२,०३,७१०.६२	२,३५,१३३.६२	२,०३,७१०.६२
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	(३,८३,३९९.३६)	(३,८५,५४०.५४)	(३,८३,३९९.३६)	(३,८५,५४०.५४)
८	नेट वर्ष	२,०४,७३४.२६	२,००,९७१.०८	२,०४,७३४.२६	२,००,९७१.०८
९	भरणा झालेले कर्ज भांडवल / धकीत कर्ज	२,९५,७३९.८३	३,९०,६३७.७७	२,९५,७३९.८३	३,९०,६३७.७७
१०	धकबाकी परत करण्यायोग्य प्राधान्य शेअर्स	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
११	कर्ज समभाग प्रमाण	१.४४	१.९४	१.४४	१.९४
१२	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. 1,000/- चे) ( अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)				
	1. मूलभूत:	१७.८३	८६.३१	६२.७९	१८४.३३
	2. सौम्य केलेली (नोंद (सी) पहा )	७.६७	२६.३२	२४.०६	५८.६६
१३	भांडवल विमोचन राखीव				
१४	डिबेंचर विमोचन राखीव				
१५	कर्ज सेवा कवरेज प्रमाण	१.२९	२.८९	०.३२	२.१४
१६	व्याज सेवा कवरेज प्रमाण	१.७८	३.२६	१.५०	२.२१
१७	वर्तमान गुणोत्तर	१.०७	१.०३	१.०७	१.०३
१८	कार्यरत भांडवलासाठी दीर्घ मुदतीचे कर्ज	५.०९	३.०३	५.०९	३.०३
१९	खराब कर्ज ले प्राप्य गुणोत्तर	०.००१	०.०००३	०.००१	०.०००३
२०	चालू दायित्व प्रमाण	०.४४	०.५०	०.४४	०.५०
२१	एकूण संपत्तीचे एकूण कर्ज	०.३३	०.४२	०.३३	०.४२
२२	कर्जदार व्यवसाय	३.९६	५.०६	१३.२२	१७.४५
२३	इन्व्हेंटरी टर्न ओव्हर	११.३३	१९.६२	४२.४६	६७.६५
२४	ऑपरेटिंग मार्जिन				
२५	निव्वळ नफा मार्जिन	४.५९%	७.७४%	४.६९%	८.०३%
		४.५७%	११.९३%	३.४६%	७.३८%